

## SBB strengthens its team of financial advisors with DNB Markets

## Samhällsbyggnadsbolaget i Norden AB (publ) ("SBB") has today announced the offer document relating to the bid for Entra. In connection with this, SBB's team of financial advisors is expanded with DNB Markets, in addition to existing advisors Arctic, Citi and Goldman Sachs.

"We have announced our offer simultaneously to all shareholders. An important principle to us is that we do not treat any shareholder differently and that everyone receives the same offer. Our attractive bid targets all of Entra's shareholders on equal terms. Now when the acceptance period starts, we get the support from Norway's largest bank in order to reach all shareholders", says Ilija Batljan, CEO and Founder of Samhällsbyggnadsbolaget I Norden AB.

## For further information, please contact:

llija Batijan, CEO and Founder of Samhällsbyggnadsbolaget i Norden AB, ilija@sbbnorden.se

Samhällsbyggnadsbolaget i Norden AB (publ) (SBB) is the Nordic region's leading property company in social infrastructure. The Company's strategy is to long term own and manage social infrastructure properties in the Nordics and rent regulated residential properties in Sweden, and to actively work with property development. Through SBB's commitment and engagement in community participation and social responsibility, municipalities and other stakeholders find the Company an attractive long-term partner. The Company's series B shares (ticker SBB B) and D shares (ticker SBB D) are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Large Cap. The Company's preference shares (ticker SBB PREF) are listed on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market. Certified Adviser is Erik Penser Bank (contact: certifiedadviser@penser.se / +46 84638300). Further information about SBB is available at wwwsbbnorden.se.